# 506403750 12/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6450506

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name Execution			
DATOMIA RESEARCH	I LABS OU				09/10/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		CLINE HAIR COMMERCIAL ENDEAVORS (CHCE) LLC				
Street Address:		TROPEZ DRIVE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		
City:	CARROL	LTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	75006					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type	;	Number				
Application Number:	1	6776070				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number it	ی) be sent to t					
Fax Number:	se be sent to t f provided;	he e-mail address firs				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> using a fax number, it	e sent to t f provided; 9	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	9) <b>be sent to t</b> f <b>provided;</b> 9 u: L	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 42880022 spto@leasonellis.com EASON ELLIS LLP	ul, it will be ser			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	9) t <b>provided;</b> 9 11: 12: 13: 14: 14: 14: 14: 14: 14: 14: 14: 14: 14	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 42880022 spto@leasonellis.com EASON ELLIS LLP NE BARKER AVENUE	ul, it will be ser			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 be sent to t f provided; 9 u: 2 5 4 5 5 5 5 5	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 42880022 spto@leasonellis.com EASON ELLIS LLP NE BARKER AVENUE FTH FLOOR	ul, it will be ser			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(9 be sent to t f provided; 9 u: 2 5 4 5 5 5 5 5	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 42880022 spto@leasonellis.com EASON ELLIS LLP NE BARKER AVENUE	ul, it will be ser			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 <b>be sent to t</b> f <b>provided;</b> 9 u: 2 5 4 5 4 7 8 7 8	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 42880022 spto@leasonellis.com EASON ELLIS LLP NE BARKER AVENUE FTH FLOOR	u <b>l, it will be ser</b> E (ORK 10601			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 <b>be sent to t</b> f <b>provided;</b> 9 11 2 5 4 5 5 5 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 42880022 spto@leasonellis.com EASON ELLIS LLP NE BARKER AVENUE FTH FLOOR 'HITE PLAINS, NEW Y	u <b>l, it will be ser</b> ∃ ∕ORK 10601			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 <b>be sent to t</b> f <b>provided;</b> 9 11 2 5 4 5 5 5 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 42880022 spto@leasonellis.com EASON ELLIS LLP NE BARKER AVENUE FTH FLOOR 'HITE PLAINS, NEW Y	u <b>l, it will be ser</b> ∃ ∕ORK 10601			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 <b>be sent to t</b> f <b>provided;</b> 9 11 2 5 4 5 5 5 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessful 42880022 spto@leasonellis.com EASON ELLIS LLP NE BARKER AVENUE FTH FLOOR 'HITE PLAINS, NEW Y 10584/007363-US JOEL J. FELBER	u <b>l, it will be ser</b> ∃ ∕ORK 10601			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(9 <b>be sent to t</b> f <b>provided;</b> 9 11 2 5 4 5 5 5 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessful 42880022 spto@leasonellis.com EASON ELLIS LLP NE BARKER AVENUE FTH FLOOR 'HITE PLAINS, NEW Y 10584/007363-US JOEL J. FELBER /joel j. felber/	u <b>l, it will be ser</b> ∃ ∕ORK 10601			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(9 be sent to t f provided; 9 u: : L C F W IUMBER: :	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessful 42880022 spto@leasonellis.com EASON ELLIS LLP NE BARKER AVENUE FTH FLOOR 'HITE PLAINS, NEW Y 10584/007363-US JOEL J. FELBER /joel j. felber/	u <b>l, it will be ser</b> ∃ ∕ORK 10601			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=02639893#page	(9 be sent to t f provided; 9 u: 1 C F W UMBER: 1.tif 2.tif	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessful 42880022 spto@leasonellis.com EASON ELLIS LLP NE BARKER AVENUE FTH FLOOR 'HITE PLAINS, NEW Y 10584/007363-US JOEL J. FELBER /joel j. felber/	u <b>l, it will be ser</b> ∃ ∕ORK 10601			
Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=02639893#page	(9 be sent to t f provided; 9 u: : L C F W IUMBER: : : : : : : : : : : :	he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessful 42880022 spto@leasonellis.com EASON ELLIS LLP NE BARKER AVENUE FTH FLOOR 'HITE PLAINS, NEW Y 10584/007363-US JOEL J. FELBER /joel j. felber/	u <b>l, it will be ser</b> ∃ ∕ORK 10601			

### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

We, Datomia Research Labs OÜ, a corporation having existed under the laws of Estonia with Estonian commercial register code 14390826, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), previously assigned certain intellectual property to Cline Hair Commercial Endeavors (CHCE) LLC, a Texas limited liability company with principal offices at 1209 St Tropez Drive Carrollton, Texas 75006, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), pursuant to an ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT executed by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE on or before December 16, 2019.

Pursuant to the ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT, and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth therein, and for other good and valuable consideration received from ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms having assigned to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, throughout the world in and to the inventions described in the patents and patent applications identified in the attached **SCHEDULE A**, and all patents and patent applications, and all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations of any thereof and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, said interest being ASSIGNOR's ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

And for the aforesaid consideration, we hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said assigned intellectual property, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of a patent application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the assigned intellectual property, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE

{10584/811911-000/02566473.1} 1 of 4

## PATENT REEL: 054650 FRAME: 0449

or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and we hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as each of our agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on our behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent(s) resulting from said assigned intellectual property, including patent(s) and patent application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: <u>10 September 2020</u>

David Ganovsky Datomia Research Labs OU

BY: David Yanovsky C.E.O.

 $\{10584/811911-000/02566473.1\}$  2 of 4

# SCHEDULE A

## **U.S PATENT APPLICATIONS**

<b>US Patent</b>	Title	Filing Date
Application No.		
16/179,493	OPTIMIZATION OF DISTRIBUTED DATA	11/2/2018
	STORAGE SYSTEMS	
16/362,209	DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM DATA	3/22/2019
	MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY	
15/996,264	DISTRIBUTED SECURE DATA STORAGE	6/1/2018
	AND TRANSMISSION OF STREAMING	
	MEDIA CONTENT	
62/646,396	DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM DATA	3/22/2018
	MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY	
62/798,256	ENCODING AND STORAGE NODE	1/29/2019
	REPAIRING METHOD FOR MINIMUM	
	STORAGE REGENERATING CODES FOR	
	DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEMS	
62/798,265	LOW-COMPLEXITY CODING SCHEME	1/29/2019
	FOR SECURE DISTRIBUTED STORAGE	
	SYSTEMS	
62/580,466	OPTIMIZATION OF DISTRIBUTED DATA	11/2/2017
	STORAGE SYSTEMS	

{10584/811911-000/02566473.1} 3 of 4

## U.S PATENTS

US Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
10,735,137	Distributed Storage System Data Management	8/4/2020
	And Security	
10,608,784	Distributed Storage System Data Management	3/31/2020
	And Security	

# PCT APPLICATIONS

PCT Application	Title	Filing Date
No.		
PCT/US17/22593	DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM DATA	3/15/2017
	MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY	
PCT/US19/23689	DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM DATA	3/22/2019
	MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY	

{10584/811911-000/02566473.1} 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 12/15/2020**